GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA TO SHILLONG

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order Memo No. FM/IV-25/2015/10, dt. 17.12.2015, the following Head Constables are transferred and posted as UB Sub-Inspector on promotion as shown below:-

Sl.no	Rank	Name	Present place of posting	Proposed place of posting.
1	H/C	Lumkurlang Kharsyntiew	West Jaintia Hills, Jowai	East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat
2	H/C	D. Castly G. Roy Rymbai	West Jaintia Hills, Jowai	West Jaintia Hills, Jowai

They should be released immediately.

Sd/-Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No. FM/IV-25/2015/11,

Dated: Shillong, the 22nd December, 2015.

As directed copy to :-

- 1. The Director General of Police (SB/CID), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The Addl. Director General of Police (L&O) / (TAP) / (F&ES) / (Hqr./A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- The Inspector General of Police (L&O/Oprs.) / (ER) / (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong / (SB/Border) I/C, (WR), Tura for favour of information.
- 4. The Spl. Superintendent of Police (SB-I) / (CID), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police (Infil) / (ACB) / (SCRB) Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- The Superintendent of Police East Khasi Hills, Shillong / West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin / South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat / Ri-Bhoi, Nongpoh / West Jaintia Hills, Jowai / East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat / West Garo Hills, Tura / South West Garo Hills, Ampati / North Garo Hills, Resubelpara / South Garo Hills, Baghmara / for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Asst. Inspector General of Police (A) / (R) / (E) / (W) / (M) for information.
- 8. The I/C, Computer Wing / Confidential Branch, PHQ, Meghalaya, Shillong for Information and necessary action.

Asstt. Inspector General of Police (R), Meghalaya, Shillong.